Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information may differ from the
amounts ultimately determined. The unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Financial Information is presented for informational purposes only and is not
necessarily indicative of what AES's results of operations would have been if
the Grupo EDC acquisition had been completed on the dates indicated, nor does
it purport to be indicative of future financial positions or results of
operations. In the opinion of management, all material adjustments necessary
to reflect the effects of these transactions have been made.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2000
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   GRUPO
   AES   EDC   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   (a)   ADJUSTMENTS   (c)   AES TOTAL
   ------------------------------   --------------   -------------------

Revenue   $ 3,014   $ 332   $ 3,346
Cost of sales   (2,260)   (238)   (16) (d)   (2,514)
Selling, general and administrative expenses   (48)   - (b)   (48)
Interest (expense) income, net   (497)   (21)   (22) (f)   (552)
   (12) (g)

Equity in earnings of affiliate   217   5   222
Foreign currency gain (loss)   3   -   3
Other (expense) income, net   12   6   18
   ------------------------------   -------------------
   INCOME BEFORE TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST   441   84   475
   ------------------------------   -------------------
Income tax provision (benefit)   114   11   (18) (h)   107
Minority interest   35   (1)   13  (i)   47
   ------------------------------   -------------------
   INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   $ 292   $ 74   $ 321
   ==============================   ===================

Basic earnings per share from continuing operations   $ 0.69   $ 0.73